GT 9000
GT 9000S
MICROWAVE
SYNTHESIZER
& SWEEPER
Page 1 of 6
Now you can get the per-
formance you need and the

All specifications apply to the GT 9000 and GT 9000S,
unless indicated otherwise.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBERS AND FREQUENCY RANGES:
Model Number Frequency Range Product Type
GT 9000/.01 – 20 10 MHz to 20 GHz Synthesizer
GT 9000/.5 – 20 500 MHz to 20 GHz Synthesizer
GT 9000/2 – 20 2 GHz to 20 GHz Synthesizer
GT 9000S/.01 – 20 10 MHz to 20 GHz Synthesized Sweeper
GT 9000S/.5 – 20 500 MHz to 20 GHz Synthesized Sweeper
GT 9000S/2 – 20 2 GHz to 20 GHz Synthesized Sweeper
AVAILABLE OPTIONS:
Option 16: Provides 1 Hz resolution throughout the frequency range.
Option 22: Moves the RF Output Connector from the instrument’s
front panel to its rear panel.This option may decrease maximum
output power by as much as 2 dB.
Option 24: Provides built-in function generators for generating AM and
FM.
Option 26: Provides a 110 dB built-in attenuator, in 10 dB steps.
Option 27: Provides scan modulation and linear AM.
Option 28: Provides high stability time base: <5 X 10-10/day
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES:
Accessory A001: Cable kit consisting of 2 low loss cables (18 and 72
inch lengths) and 2 output connector adapters (F–F and M–F).
Accessory A002: Instrument configured for standard rack mounting
with chassis slides.
Accessory A003: Instrument configured for standard rack mounting
without chassis slides.
Accessory A006: Extra extender board service kit (one furnished stan-
dard with each instrument).
Accessory A010: Extra operation and/or maintenance manuals
(one furnished with each instrument; specify type of manual
when ordering).
Note: See current Giga-tronics price list for possible new option
and/or accessory availability.
CW OPERATION
Range: 0.01, 0.5 or 2 to 20 GHz (see Ordering Information)
Resolution: 1 kHz (1 Hz with option 16)
Accuracy and Stability: Identical to time base oscillator
Time Base (Internal): 10 MHz
Aging Rate: <1 X 10-9/day after 72 hours of continuous operation;
<5 X 10-10/day (with option 28)
Temperature Stability: <±2 X 10-10/°C (0 to +50°C)
Time Base (External): 5 MHz or 10 MHz (±1 X 10-6 or better), user
selectable from the front panel or via GPIB.
Switching Time: <50 ms (20 ms, typically) to within specified
frequency accuracy
Residual FM (Hz, rms; CW Mode):
1 Specifications applies from 2 GHz for models GT 9000/2 and GT 9000S/2-20.
2 Specifications in parentheses are for models GT 9000/2-20 and GT 9000S/2-20.
MODULATION PARAMETERS AND
OPERATIONAL MODES
Modulation specifications apply in the CW mode, and are operable in